Village of Riverdale

Regular Board Meeting of the Board of Trustees To Be Held at PULIC SAFETY BLDG – TRAINING ROOM 725 W. 138TH Street, Riverdale, IL 60827 Tuesday September 28, 2021 7:00 pm

AGENDA

I. CALL TO ORDER

- II. ROLL CALL
- III. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE OF UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
- IV. CONSENT AGENDA

APPROVAL OF THE SPECIAL BOARD MEETING MINUTES DATED 8/5/2021 AND REGULAR BOARD MEETING MINUTES DATED 8/24/2021

- V. CORRESPONDENCE
- VI. ANNOUNCEMENTS
- VII CORPORATE BILLS
 - 1. APPROVAL OF THE REGULAR CORPORATE BILLS PRIOR TO THE PERIOD ENDING FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 24, 2021
- VIII. UNFINISHED BUSINESS
- IX. NEW BUSINESS
 - 1. A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE AND THE CITY OF HARVEY (SPEEDBUMPS)
 - 2. A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING THE EXECUTION OF A CHANGE ORDER BY AND BETWEEN THE VILLAGE AND M&J

ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY INC. FOR THE INSTALLATION OF STREET SPEED HUMPS WITHIN THE VILLAGE

- 3. A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, APPOINTING VIDA SUMMERS AS THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT FUND AUTHORIZED AGENT
- 4. AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AMENDING CHAPTER 8.16 OF TITLE 8 OF THE RIVERDALE MUNICIPAL CODE TO PREVENT THE USE OF GROUNDWATER AS A POTABLE WATER SUPPLY BY THE INSTALLATION OR USE OF POTABLE WATER SUPPLY WELLS OR BY ANY OTHER METHOD
- 5. A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING AN AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE VILLAGE AND TANZEELA, INC. FOR CORRECTIVE SERVICES OF CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER AND PREVENTION OF USE AS POTABLE WATER
- 6. A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT IN CASE NUMBER 2019 M6 1626
- X. PUBLIC COMMENT
- XI. ADJOURNMENT